Can. J. Math.Vol. 44 (5), 1992 pp. 1079-1099
SOME CONJECTURES FOR IMMANANTS
J. R. STEMBRIDGE
ABSTRACT. We present a series of conjectures for immanants, together with the
supporting evidence we possess for them. The conjectures are loosely organized into
three families. The first concerns inequalities involving the immanants of totally posi­
tive matrices (Le., real matrices with nonnegative minors). This includes, for example,
the conjecture that immanants of totally positive matrices are nonnegative. The second

Note that <f)x(n) is in the row indexed by À and the column indexed by fi.
1098 JOHN R. STEMBRIDGE
n = 2 id X\2
n = 3 id *12 *23 X13 *12*23 *23*12
id *13 Xi2X23 *12*24 X13X24 *34*23*12
n = 4
*12 *24 *23*12 *24*12 *24*13 *23*12*34
n = 4
*23 X\4 *23*34 *13*34 Xi 2*24*12 *12*34*23
*34 *12*34 *34*23 *34*13 *12*23*34 *23*12*34*23
id *34*23 *14*25 *23*34*45 *24*12*35 *34*23*45*34
*12 X34X45 *25*12 *23*45*34 *24*45*13 X34X45X13X34
*23 -^34-^13 *25*13 *23*35*23 *35*23*12 *34*45* 13*24
*34 X45X34 *25*14 *23*35*13 *35*13*34 *34*13*35*23
*45 *45*13 *12*23*34 *34*23*12 *35*24*12 *45*34*23*12
*13 *45*24 *12*23*45 *34*23*45 *35*24*13 *24*12*35*23
*24 *45*14 •^12-^23-^35 *34*45*13 *12*23*34*45 *24*12*35*24
*35 *13*34 *12*34*23 *34*13*35 *12*23*45*34 *24*45* 13*34
X\4 *13*24 *12*34*45 *45*34*23 *12*23*35*23 *24*45* 13*24
*25 *13*35 Xi 2*45*34 X45X34X13 *12*34*23*45 *12*23*35*23*12
n = 5 *15 Xi 3 X 2 5 X\ 2X45X24 X45X13X34 *12*45*34*23 *12*34*23*45*34
*12*23 *24*12 X\ 2X24*1 2 X45X13X24 *12*45*24*12 *23*12*34*23*45
*12*34 X24X45 X\ 2*24*45 X4SX2AX\2 *12*24*12*45 *23*12*45*34*23
*12*45 *24*13 *12*24*35 *45*24*13 *23*12*34*23 *34*23*12*45*34
Xi2X24 *24*35 *12*35*23 X45X14X45 *23*12*34*45 *23*12*34*23*45*34
X12X35 X35X23 *12*35*24 X45X14X35 *23*12*45*34 *34*23*12*45*34*23
*12*25 *35*13 •^12-^25-^12 Xi 3X34X45 *23*12*35*23
•^23-^12 *35*24 *12*25*13 X\ 3X24*45 *23*12*35*24
*23*34 *35*14 *23*12*34 X\ 3X24X35 *23*35*23*12